results of the 2018 and 2019 acquisitions for their respective pre-acquisition periods. Accordingly the following
adjustments were made:

•
Elimination of the historical pre-acquisition intangible asset amortization expense and the addition of intangible asset
amortization expense related to intangibles valued as part of the acquisition accounting that would have been incurred
from December 31, 2017 to March 31, 2018 for the 2018 and 2019 acquisitions.

•Depreciation expense for the property, plant, and equipment fair value adjustments that would have been incurred
from December 31, 2017 to March 31, 2018.

•Additional expense for acquisition-related costs and inventory step-up charges relating to the 2019 acquisitions, as
such expenses would have been incurred from December 31, 2017 to March 31, 2018.

•
Because the 2018 acquisitions were assumed to occur on January 1, 2017, there were no acquisition-related costs or
inventory step-up charges factored into the 2018 pro-forma period, as such expenses would have occurred in the first
year following the assumed acquisition date.

G.   GOODWILL
Changes in the carrying amount of goodwill by segment are as follows:

(Millions of Dollars) Tools &
Storage Industrial Security Total

Balance December 29, 2018 $5,154.3 $1,679.7 $2,122.7 $8,956.7
Acquisition adjustments (0.9 ) 323.1 0.9 323.1
Foreign currency translation and other 8.4 (8.0 ) (14.3 ) (13.9 )
Balance March 30, 2019 $5,161.8 $1,994.8 $2,109.3 $9,265.9

15

Edgar Filing: STANLEY BLACK & DECKER, INC. - Form 10-Q

26

H.   LONG-TERM DEBT AND FINANCING ARRANGEMENTS

Long-term debt and financing arrangements at March 30, 2019 and December 29, 2018 are as follows:

March 30, 2019 December 29,
2018

(Millions of Dollars) Interest
Rate

Original
Notional

Unamortized
Discount

Unamortized
Gain/(Loss)
Terminated
Swaps 1

Purchase
Accounting
FV
Adjustment

Deferred
Financing
Fees

Carrying
Value

Carrying
Value 2

Notes payable due 2021 3.40% $400.0 $ (0.1 ) $ 9.3 $ — $ (0.9 ) $408.3 $ 409.1
Notes payable due 2022 2.90% 754.3 (0.2 ) — — (2.3 ) 751.8 751.6
Notes payable due 2026 3.40% 500.0 (0.7 ) — — (3.2 ) 496.1 —
Notes payable due 2028 7.05% 150.0 — 10.1 9.8 — 169.9 170.4
Notes payable due 2028 4.25% 500.0 (0.4 ) — — (4.2 ) 495.4 495.7
Notes payable due 2040 5.20% 400.0 (0.3 ) (31.5 ) — (2.9 ) 365.3 364.9
Notes payable due 2048 4.85% 500.0 (0.5 ) — — (5.5 ) 494.0 494.4
Notes payable due 2052
(junior subordinated) 5.75% 750.0 — — — (18.3 ) 731.7 731.6

Notes payable due 2053
(junior subordinated) 7.08% — — — — — — 396.7

Other, payable in varying
amounts through 2022

0.00% -
4.50% — — — — — — 7.9

Total long-term debt,
including current maturities $3,954.3 $ (2.2 ) $ (12.1 ) $ 9.8 $ (37.3 ) $3,912.5 $ 3,822.3

Less: Current maturities of
long-term debt (3.1 ) (2.5 )

Long-term debt $3,909.4 $ 3,819.8
1Unamortized gain/(loss) associated with interest rate swaps are more fully discussed in Note I, Financial Instruments.
2Finance lease balances as of December 29, 2018 have been reclassified to lease liabilities in accordance with the
adoption of the new lease standard in the first quarter of 2019. Refer to Note B, New Accounting Standards.

In March 2019, the Company issued $500.0 million of senior unsecured notes, maturing on March 1, 2026 ("2026
Term Notes"). The 2026 Term Notes will accrue interest at a fixed rate of 3.40% per annum with interest payable